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Columbus Technical College Majors with CIP Codes

Major Code Major Description CIPExDec
AAT1 Automotive Transmission/Transaxle Tech Specialist 470604
AB51 Automotive Collision Repair Assistant | 470603
AC12 Accounting 520302
AC13 Accounting 520302
ACR2 Auto Collision Repair 470603
ACT2 Air Conditioning Technology 470201
ACY1 Air Conditioning Repair Specialist 470201
AD23 A. S. - Health Sciences 510000
AE41 Auto Electrical/Electronic Systems Technician 470604
AE51 Automotive Engine Performance Technician 470604
AEG1 Automotive Engine Repair Technician 470604
AF12 Automotive Fundamentals 470604
AFS3 A. S. - Biology 260101
AH21 Automotive Climate Control Technician 470604
AP71 Automotive Refinishing Assistant Il 470603
ARA1 Automotive Refinishing Assistant | 470603
AS33 Applied Technical Management 479999
ASG1 Automotive Chassis Technician Specialist 470604
AT14 Automotive Technology 470604
AT23 Automotive Technology 470604
AZ31 Air Conditioning Technician Assistant 470201
BA12 Barbering 120402
BA22 Business Technology 520401
BA23 Business Technology 520401

BA51 Baking and Pastry Specialist 120501
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BM31
CA11
CA12
CA22
CA43
CA44
CC81
CCWA1
CDo61
CEM
CF31
Cl11
Cl21
CJ71
CJT3
CL11
CMb51
CM61
CN21
CNB1
CNG1
CO12
CP31
CS14
CS23
CSB1
CT12
CT21
CTI1
DA12
DA31
DE11
DE21
DET4

Basic Machinist

Cabinetmaking Assembly Technician
Cabinetmaking

Carpentry

Culinary Arts

Culinary Arts

Certified Customer Service Specialist
Certified Construction Worker

Child Development Specialist
Esthetician

Computer Forensic and Investigation Specialist
Cabinetmaking Installation Technician
Cosmetology Instructor Training
Criminal Justice Fundamentals
Criminal Justice Technology

Certified Life and Health Insurance
Certified Manufacturing Specialist
Certified Microsoft Office Specialist
Nurse Aide

Culinary Nutrition Assistant

Culinary Nutrition Manager
Cosmetology

Certified Personal Trainer

Computer Support Specialist
Computer Support Specialist

Central Sterile Supply Processing Technician
CNC Technology

Cosmetology Technician

Computed Tomography Specialist
Dental Assisting

Drafters Assistant

Diesel Electrical/Electronic Systems Technician
Diesel Engine Service Technician
Diesel Equipment Technology
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480503
480703
480703
460201
120503
120503
520411
460201
190709
120409
111003
480703
120413
430104
430104
521701
150613
110301
513902
120505
120508
120401
310507
110301
110301
510909
480503
120401
510911
510601
151301
470605
470613
470302
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DH13
DMS3

DT12
DT13
DTM1
EB71
EC13
EC21
ECC2
EIF1
EMH1
EMJA1
EP12
ET33
FC71
FS23
FS31
GDS1
GM31
GS13
HA21
HI13
HR13
HS21
IC11
|IE41
IM41
1S13
1S53
1S64
IST4
LA11
MA11
MA22
MAT4
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Dental Hygiene
Diagnostic Medical Sonography

Drafting Technology

Drafting Technology

Diesel Truck Maintenance Technician
Emergency Medical Responder (EMR)
Early Childhood Care/Education

Early College Essentials

Early Childhood Care/Education

Early Intervention for Autism Tutor

Advanced Emergency Medical Technician (AEMT)

Emergency Medical Technician (EMT)
EMS Professions
Engineering Technology
Framing Carpenter
Funeral Service Education
Basic Shielded Metal Arc Welder
Game Development Specialist
Gas Metal Arc Welder
A. S. - General Studies
Health Care Assistant
Health Information Management Technology
Human Resource Management
Health Care Science
Industrial Construction |
Industrial Electrician
Industrial Motor Control Technician
Industrial Systems Technology
Web Site Design/Development
Web Site Design/Development
Industrial Systems Technology
Legal Administrative Assistant
Mammaography
Medical Assisting
Major Appliance Technology
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510602
510910

151301
151301
470613
510904
131210
240199
131210
131501
510904
510904
510904
159999
460201
120301
480508
500411
480508
240199
510899
510707
521001
510000
460201
470303
470303
470303
110801
110801
470303
220301
510919
510801
470106



COLUMBUS

TECHNICAL
=l GOLLEGE

Major Code

MC41
MD12
MD13
MF21
MS61
MT13
MTT2
NLB3
NS13
NS14
NT11
NU23
OSM1
PAG1
PN12
PS13
PT12
PT13
PT21
PT22
PT23
RC12
RC21
RCT3
RT23
SAF3
SL11
SSM1
ST11
ST12
ST13
TC31
T™M11
TS23
WAJ2

Major Description

Medical Coding

Business Management
Business Management

Medical Front Office Assistant
Medical Skin Care Specialist
Machine Tool Technology
Machine Tool Technology
Nursing LPN Bridge Option
Networking Specialist
Networking Specialist

Nail Technician

Nursing

Advanced Shielded Metal Arc Welder
Payroll Accounting Specialist
Practical Nursing

Paralegal Studies

Paramedicine

Paramedicine

Phlebotomy Technician
Pharmacy Technology
Pharmacy Technology
Residential Carpentry
Residential Care Attendant
Respiratory Care

Radiologic Technology

Sports and Fithess Management
Site Layouts/Footings/Foundations
Service Sector Management Specialist
Shampoo Technician

Surgical Technology

Surgical Technology

Technical Specialist

Therapeutic Massage Therapy
Technical Studies

Welding and Joining Technology
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510713
520201
520201
510710
510711
480503
480503
513801
111001
111001
120410
513801
480508
520302
513901
220302
510904
510904
511009
510805
510805
460201
513902
510908
510911
310504
460201
520201
120401
510909
510909
231303
513501
479999
480508



