

Columbus Technical College Majors with CIP Codes

Major Code	Major Description	CIPExDec
AA71	Automotive Transmission/Transaxle Tech Specialist	470604
AB51	Automotive Collision Repair Assistant I	470603
AC12 AC13 ACR2 ACT2 ACY1	Accounting Accounting Auto Collision Repair Air Conditioning Technology Air Conditioning Repair Specialist	520302 520302 470603 470201 470201
AD23 AE41	A. S Health Sciences Auto Electrical/Electronic Systems Technician	510000 470604
AE51	Automotive Engine Performance Technician	470604
AE61	Automotive Engine Repair Technician	470604
AF12 AFS3 AH21	Automotive Fundamentals A. S Biology Automotive Climate Control Technician	470604 260101 470604
AP71	Automotive Refinishing Assistant II	470603
ARA1	Automotive Refinishing Assistant I	470603
AS33 ASG1	Applied Technical Management Automotive Chassis Technician Specialist	479999 470604
AT14 AT23 AZ31	Automotive Technology Automotive Technology Air Conditioning Technician Assistant	470604 470604 470201
BA12 BA22 BA23 BA51	Barbering Business Technology Business Technology Baking and Pastry Specialist	120402 520401 520401 120501



Major Code	Major Description	CIPExDec
BM31	Basic Machinist	480503
CA11	Cabinetmaking Assembly Technician	480703
CA12	Cabinetmaking	480703
CA22	Carpentry	460201
CA43	Culinary Arts	120503
CA44	Culinary Arts	120503
CC81	Certified Customer Service Specialist	520411
CCW1	Certified Construction Worker	460201
CD61	Child Development Specialist	190709
CE11	Esthetician	120409
CF31	Computer Forensic and Investigation Specialist	111003
CI11	Cabinetmaking Installation Technician	480703
CI21	Cosmetology Instructor Training	120413
CJ71	Criminal Justice Fundamentals	430104
CJT3	Criminal Justice Technology	430104
CL11	Certified Life and Health Insurance	521701
CM51	Certified Manufacturing Specialist	150613
CM61	Certified Microsoft Office Specialist	110301
CN21	Nurse Aide	513902
CNB1	Culinary Nutrition Assistant	120505
CNG1	Culinary Nutrition Manager	120508
CO12	Cosmetology	120401
CP31	Certified Personal Trainer	310507
CS14	Computer Support Specialist	110301
CS23	Computer Support Specialist	110301
CSB1	Central Sterile Supply Processing Technician	510909
CT12	CNC Technology	480503
CT21	Cosmetology Technician	120401
CT91	Computed Tomography Specialist	510911
DA12	Dental Assisting	510601
DA31	Drafters Assistant	151301
DE11	Diesel Electrical/Electronic Systems Technician	470605
DE21	Diesel Engine Service Technician	470613
DET4	Diesel Equipment Technology	470302



Major Code	Major Description	CIPExDec
DH13	Dental Hygiene	510602
DMS3	Diagnostic Medical Sonography	510910
DT12	Drafting Technology	151301
DT12 DT13	Drafting Technology Drafting Technology	151301
DTM1	Diesel Truck Maintenance Technician	470613
EB71	Emergency Medical Responder (EMR)	510904
EC13	Early Childhood Care/Education	131210
EC21	Early College Essentials	240199
ECC2	Early Childhood Care/Education	131210
EIF1	Early Intervention for Autism Tutor	131501
EMH1	Advanced Emergency Medical Technician (AEMT)	510904
EMJ1	Emergency Medical Technician (EMT)	510904
EP12	EMS Professions	510904
ET33	Engineering Technology	159999
FC71	Framing Carpenter	460201
FS23	Funeral Service Education	120301
FS31	Basic Shielded Metal Arc Welder	480508
GDS1	Game Development Specialist	500411
GM31	Gas Metal Arc Welder	480508
GS13	A. S General Studies	240199
HA21	Health Care Assistant	510899
HI13	Health Information Management Technology	510707
HR13	Human Resource Management	521001
HS21	Health Care Science	510000
IC11	Industrial Construction I	460201
IE41	Industrial Electrician	470303
IM41	Industrial Motor Control Technician	470303
IS13	Industrial Systems Technology	470303
IS53	Web Site Design/Development	110801
IS64	Web Site Design/Development	110801
IST4	Industrial Systems Technology	470303
LA11	Legal Administrative Assistant	220301
MA11	Mammography	510919
MA22	Medical Assisting	510801
MAT4	Major Appliance Technology	470106
	•	



Major Code	Major Description	CIPExDec
MC41	Medical Coding	510713
MD12	Business Management	520201
MD13	Business Management	520201
MF21	Medical Front Office Assistant	510710
MS61	Medical Skin Care Specialist	510711
MT13	Machine Tool Technology	480503
MTT2	Machine Tool Technology	480503
NLB3	Nursing LPN Bridge Option	513801
NS13	Networking Specialist	111001
NS14	Networking Specialist	111001
NT11	Nail Technician	120410
NU23	Nursing	513801
OSM1	Advanced Shielded Metal Arc Welder	480508
PA61	Payroll Accounting Specialist	520302
PN12	Practical Nursing	513901
PS13	Paralegal Studies	220302
PT12	Paramedicine	510904
PT13	Paramedicine	510904
PT21	Phlebotomy Technician	511009
PT22	Pharmacy Technology	510805
PT23	Pharmacy Technology	510805
RC12	Residential Carpentry	460201
RC21	Residential Care Attendant	513902
RCT3	Respiratory Care	510908
RT23	Radiologic Technology	510911
SAF3	Sports and Fitness Management	310504
SL11	Site Layouts/Footings/Foundations	460201
SSM1	Service Sector Management Specialist	520201
ST11	Shampoo Technician	120401
ST12	Surgical Technology	510909
ST13	Surgical Technology	510909
TC31	Technical Specialist	231303
TM11	Therapeutic Massage Therapy	513501
TS23	Technical Studies	479999
WAJ2	Welding and Joining Technology	480508